

RESOLUTION NO. 44-2008

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado is mandated by the State of California to maintain an adequate and proper General Plan; and

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado adopted a General Plan in 2004; and

WHEREAS, many Policies, programs, and implementation measures are implemented through the Zoning Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Zoning Ordinance has not been comprehensively updated for over 30 years, yet has been amended an average of twice a year, resulting in a Zoning Ordinance that is a patchwork of provisions and dated regulations; and

WHEREAS, many State and federal regulations that affect the Zoning Ordinance are not accurately reflected in the Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 17.10.010 and Board Policy J-3, the Zoning Ordinance amendment must be initiated by Board of Supervisors Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Development Services Department to proceed with the preparation of the update of the Zoning Ordinance

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of said Board, held the 12th day of	f the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting February , 200 8, by the
following vote of said Board:	
	Ayes: Briggs, Baumann, Dupray, Sweeney, Santiago
Attest:	Ayes. Driggs, Daomaini, Dopray, Owochey, Carrorage
Cindy Keck	Noes: None
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent: None
By: Marce Mac Farland Deputy Clerk	Chairman Board of Supervisors Rusty Dupray
I CERTIFY THAT:	·····, -··-,
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF TH	E ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:	
Attest: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Superv California.	risors of the County of El Dorado, State of
By:	